# OP \$40.00 74720912

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		02/10/2016	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hari-World Travel Group, Inc.		
Street Address: 3400 Peachtree Rd			
Internal Address:	# 815		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30326		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74720912	HARI WORLD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2027994000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027994000

**Email:** dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** source=[Untitled]#page1.tif source=[Untitled]#page2.tif source=[Untitled]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0179

900353689

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), by Silicon Valley Bank (the "Lender") in favor of HARI-WORLD TRAVEL GROUP, INC., a corporation of Delaware and MONDEE ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC., a corporation of California (the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements (the "Agreements"), dated as of July 31, 2012 and September 17, 2012, respectively, by and between the Borrowers and the Lender, the Borrowers granted to the Lender on behalf of the secured parties, a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in and to the patents and trademarks listed on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations;

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Lender's security interest in the Collateral have been repaid by Borrowers in their entirety, and the Lender wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in and to the Collateral, including the Intellectual Property identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement pertaining to the trademark HARI WORLD, as shown on Schedule A attached hereto, was executed on 9/17/2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 9/18/2012 at Reel/Frame: 4863/0278; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement pertaining to the patent titled. System for, and method of, providing travel-related services, as shown on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, was executed on 7/31/2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 8/1/2012 at Reel/Frame: 28700-103; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (i) terminates the Agreement and the Supplemental Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Borrowers in and to the Collateral, including the Intellectual Property identified on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Borrowers all right, title and interest that the Lender may have in the Collateral, and terminates the Agreement. The Lender hereby authorizes the Borrowers, or the Borrowers' authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0180

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

Silicon Volley Bank

By: Navne:

The Live Acces

By: Name:

Name: Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0181

### Schedule A

# I. Registered Patents

Title	Owner/Applicant	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Grant Date
System for, and method					
of, providing travel-	MONDEE ACQUISITION				
related	COMPANY,		Apr 11,	·	Pending
services	INC.	11103014	2005	Pending - published	published

# II. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Owner/Applicant	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Grant Date
HARI WORLD	Hari-World Travels, Inc.	74720912	Aug. 25, 1995	1985784	Jul. 09, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 02/10/2016**